No.73/05/2020-Adm.I /प्रशा I

Government of India / भारत सरकार

Ministry of Labour & Employment / श्रम और रोजगार मंत्रालय

Labour Bureau / श्रम ब्यूरो

SCO 28-31, Sector 17-A / एससीओ 28-31, सेक्टर 17-ए Chandigarh 160 017 / चंडीगढ़ 160 017 Dated the 18¹¹ November, 2020 /दिनांक 18. 11.2020

Office Order No. 187 of 2020

Director General Labour Bureau hereby appoints Shri Jeetendra Jayaswal to the post of Investigator Grade-II [Group-B, Non Gazetted, Level-6 of Pay Matrix], on temporary basis, w.e.f. the forenoon of 22nd October, 2020, consequent upon his nomination by the Staff Selection Commission-WR vide their letter No.009/2018/Cat.Post/Nom/SSC(WR)/246 dated 15.07.2020.

- 2. Shri Jeetendra Jayaswal shall be on probation for a period of two years. The other terms and conditions of appointment shall be as mentioned in offer of appointment issued by this Office vide letter of even number dated 08.10.2020.
- 3. Shri Jeetendra Jayaswal is posted at Labour Bureau, Shimla.
- 4. The basic pay of Shri Jeetendra Jayaswal is hereby fixed at Rs.35400, Cell 1 of Level 6 of Pay Matrix, under F.R.22(1)(b) w.e.f. the date of his appointment in the grade.

(Rakesh Kumar)
Section Officer (Adm.I)

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Jeetendra Jayaswal, Investigator Grade-II, Labour Bureau, Shimla.
- 2. Head of Office, Labour Bureau, Shimla.
- 3. Pay & Accounts Office, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 4. DDO, Labour Bureau, Shimla.
- 5. MTU.
- 6. Office Order Folder.
- 7. Hindi Unit for Hindi Translation.